

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6062-6063 OF 2013

M/S LAXMI TYRES

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, PUNE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date: 08/08/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv.
Ms. Shalu Lal, Adv.
M/S. S. Narain & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the appellant seeking adjournment due to personal difficulty, list on 19th August, 2013.

|(Rajni Mukhi)
|SR. P.A.

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)
|Court Master

|
|