

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 4/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 641/2012

SAFETY RETREADING CO. PVT.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMM. OF CENT.EXCISE,SALEM

Respondent(s)

(for early hearing and office report)

Date : 29/08/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. M. Chandrasekharan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Durairaj, Adv.  
Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.  
Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.  
Ms. Meera Mathur ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the Civil Appeal for final hearing in the  
month of December, 2014.

Interlocutory Application No. 4 of 2014 stands  
disposed of accordingly.

(RAJESH DHAM)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER