

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 4-5/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 6375-6376/2014

M/S TYRESOLES INDIA PVT LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CCE

Respondent(s)

(for stay)

Date : 21/11/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. N. K. Kaul, ASG
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. R. K. Verma, Adv.
For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It has been submitted at the Bar that counter affidavit has already been filed in this matter.

The learned counsel for the petitioner does not want to file rejoinder affidavit.

List the interlocutory application along with the main matter on 03.02.2015 along with Civil Appeal No. 641 of 2012.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar