

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.Nos.1-2 in Civil Appeal No(s).6062-6063/2013

M/S LAXMI TYRES

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, PUNE
(For ad-interim ex-parte stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 13/03/2015 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sandeep Narain,Adv.
Mr. Geetan Dua,Adv.
for M/s. S. Narain & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arijit Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Bhuvan Mishra,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.As. to be heard along with the main matters.

Tag with C.A.Nos.9819-20 of 2010 & batch.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar